

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17044 / 2017

Vimal Devi Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jagmohan Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. MS Raghav

Mr. Naveen Verma

Ms. Anamika Arora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

30/01/2018

Heard on the application for impleadment. The application is filed only for the reason that the interim order has been passed affecting rights of the applicant.

I find that restrain order for allotment of land is only of the public way shown in the record. The applicant is aggrieved for non-allotment of land other than of the public way. He can very well take appropriate remedy for it but, for the aforesaid reason, cannot be considered to be necessary party. With the aforesaid, the application is dismissed.

(M.N.BHANDARI) J.

sunita/26