

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 17044/2017

Vimal Devi Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Sharma.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saurabh Tiwari for Ms. Anamika Arora.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

01/02/2019

Heard on application for early listing of the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List this matter on 05.03.2019.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/24

सत्यमेव जयते