

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 17044/2017

Vimal Devi Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naveen Verma Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

05/03/2019

Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply. Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/52

सत्यमेव जयते