

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17044/2017

Vimal Devi Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

12/07/2023

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the Jaipur Development Authority (in short 'JDA') and Jaipur Municipal Corporation even after service of notice. In many cases, even after service of notice, no one is appearing on behalf of the JDA.

Day before yesterday also, this Court directed Commissioner, JDA to make appropriate arrangements for appearance of counsel on behalf of the JDA.

The Director of Law, JDA shall remain personally present before this Court on next date of hearing i.e. 21.07.2023.

List this case on 21.07.2023.

Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send a copy of this order to the Director of Law, JDA through Special Messenger.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J