

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17044/2017

Vimal Devi Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Bapna, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jogaram Ji, Commissioner JDA Mr. Dinesh Gupta, Director of Law, JDA, Mr. Yuvraj Sawant, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

21/07/2023

Mr. Jogaram, Commissioner JDA and Mr. Dinesh Gupta Director (Law), JDA, are present in person before the Court in view of the direction of this order dated 12.07.2023.

Mr. G. S. Bapna, Senior Advocate appearing for Jaipur Development Authority on instructions from officer of JDA, present in the Court and assured the Court that in future, they will ensure that all cases are represented by counsel for the JDA.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J