

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17044/2017

Smt. Vimla Devi Ghiya W/o Late Shri Kailash Narayan Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jai Lodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

11/03/2025

As per the office report, respondent No.6- Nanu Ram has passed away.

Counsel for the petitioner verbally seeks permission for deleting the name of deceased respondent No.6- Nanu Ram and undertakes to file amended cause title within a period of two weeks.

Permission is granted.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of two weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/33