

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17044/2017

Smt. Vimla Devi Ghiya W/o Late Shri Kailash Narayan Ghiya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

For Respondent(s) : None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

20/04/2026

None present on behalf of the respondents.

Application (IA No. 1/2026) for early hearing is allowed.

Application (IA No. 3/2023) is filed under Order 22 Rule 3 for taking on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Legal representatives of the petitioner be taken on record.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

List the matter for final disposal on 02.07.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J